
GfK NOP

GfK. Growth from Knowledge

Surface Transport Complaints 
CSS - STREETS
May 2006

Toplines prepared for : Surface Transport

Presented by: GfK Consumer

Your contact person: Affy Scott

Job Title: Research Manager

Phone: +44 (0)20 7890 9775

Fax: +44 (0)20 7890 9744

E-mail: affy.scott@gfk.com



GfK NOP Custom Research Surface Transport Complaints CSS-Streets Affy Scott, Consumer April, 2006

2

Demographics (1)

Base: All answering

November 05

(133)

March 06

(123)

May 06

(133)

% % %

Male 67 68 59

Female 33 30 39

Not stated 0 2 2
Base: All answering (133) (123) (133)

16-24 5 4 2

25-34 20 15 18

35-44 21 19 20

45-60 42 39 40

61-74 8 15 13

75+ 3 2 5

Not stated/ refused 1 4 1



GfK NOP Custom Research Surface Transport Complaints CSS-Streets Affy Scott, Consumer April, 2006

3

Demographics (2)

Base: All answering

November

(133)

March 06

(123)

May 06

(133)

% % %

White 72 77 83

Other 18 18 15

Not stated/ refused 10 14 2

Base: All answering (133) (123) (133)

Disability

- Yes

- No

- Not stated/ refused

11

64

25

9

75

16

5

75

20

Base: All who have a mobility difficulty (7) (6) (10)

Wheelchair

- Yes

- No

- Not stated/ refused

29

57

14

33

67

0

30

70

0


