

GfK NOP

GfK. Growth from Knowledge



Surface Transport Complaints CSS - STREETS May 2006

Toplines prepared for : Surface Transport

Presented by: GfK Consumer **Your contact person:** Affy Scott

Job Title: Research Manager
Phone: +44 (0)20 7890 9775
Fax: +44 (0)20 7890 9744
E-mail: affy.scott@gfk.com

Demographics (1)

Custom Research



Base: All answering	November 05 (133)	March 06 (123)	May 06 (133)
	%	%	%
Male	67	68	59
Female	33	30	39
Not stated	0	2	2
Base: All answering	(133)	(123)	(133)
16-24	5	4	2
25-34	20	15	18
35-44	21	19	20
45-60	42	39	40
61-74	8	15	13
75+	3	2	5
Not stated/ refused	1	4	1

2

Demographics (2)

Custom Research



	November	March 06	May 06
Base: All answering	(133)	(123)	(133)
	%	%	%
White	72	77	83
Other	18	18	15
Not stated/ refused	10	14	2
Base: All answering	(133)	(123)	(133)
Disability			
- Yes	11	9	5
- No	64	75	75
- Not stated/ refused	25	16	20
Base: All who have a mobility difficulty	(7)	(6)	(10)
Wheelchair			
- Yes	29	33	30
- No	57	67	70
- Not stated/ refused	14	0	0

3